

## City of Ringgold

150 Tennessee Street Post Office Box 579 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

> Office 706-935-3061 Fax 706-965-7446

Public Hearing Agenda for November 22, 2021 Mayor and Council Meeting

The Public Hearing will be held at 7:00 p.m. prior to the Council Meeting. 7:00 p.m. – Public Hearing, City Hall, 1st Floor Court Room

- I. Public Hearing (Following the Public Hearing the Council will consider taking action on the following items)
  - A. Final Reading of proposed amendment to the Zoning Ordinance regarding short-term rentals.
- II. Adjournment